Useable Reserves at 1st April 2011

Qctober Quiturn

Analysis of actual variation to Budget

Employee
Single status implementation date January - full year budgeted
Management of vacancies target exceeded

Property costs

Additional service costs estimated this year

Transport Costs
Minor variances

Supplies and Services
Minor variances

Administration
Additional Election postage costs off-set by additicnal Income

Computer Equipment

Additional Software maintenance costs - 50% to be recharged to constituent authorities

Third Party Payments

No Variance

Support Services

Additional costs associated with implementation of Single Status

Income
Additional income to cover postage costs etc - Election £3,075

Recavery of 50% of Additional software maintenance costs £4,750

Recharge of additional election services provided £3,195

Estimated outturn position at 31st March 2042

Estlmated Useable Reserves at 31st March 2012

Underspend

Overspend

Underspend

Overspend

Overspend

Overspend

Nil

Overspend

Underspend

Underspend

Appendix A

(£296,047)

(£168,110}

£6,930

(£190)

£2,270

£10,960

£8,960

£0

£15,000

{£11,020)

(E134,200)

(£430,247)
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